Releases - February 13, 2026

DOC # LastName First Name Middle Name Type of Release

248424
188873
343868
154631
285987
326025
340314
341696
228351
341379
247133
343621
337207
286646
340506
343926
342062
273949
237419
182986
343225

Fielding
Leggett
Duncan
Green
Sutton
Poff
McHugh
Cureton
Knauer
Rarrieck
Smith
Predmore
Sturgill
Frazier
Auck
Eversole
Williams
Shelton
Eads
McQueen
Franklin

Dewayne
Nicholas
Billy
Gregory
Jacob
Cody
Michael
Michael
Jonathan
Rhonda
Brian
Robert
Seymour
Joshua
Gerald
Frankie
Brian
Kenny
Celia
Paul
Ryan

Jamar

Lee
Alan
J

J

T

Renee

Coy
Ford

Allen

B
Douglas

Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Shock Probation Began - In State

Released From

Simpson County Jail

Pulaski County Detention Center
Daviess County Det. Cntr

Daviess County Det. Cntr
Henderson County Detention Center
Knox County Detention Center
Johnson County Jail

Knox County Detention Center
Bullitt County Detention Center
Rockcastle County Detention Center
Christian County Jail

Henderson County Detention Center
Pike County Detention Center

Bullitt County Detention Center
Bullitt County Detention Center
Jackson County Detention Center
Breckinridge County Jail

Wayne County Detention Center
Leslie County Detention Center
Kentucky State Penitentiary
Roederer Assessment Cntr

Highest Felony Class
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)



