

Releases - February 13, 2026

DOC #	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
248424	Fielding	Dewayne	Jamar	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Simpson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
188873	Leggett	Nicholas		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Pulaski County Detention Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
343868	Duncan	Billy	Lee	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Daviess County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
154631	Green	Gregory	Alan	Shock Probation Began - In State	Daviess County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
285987	Sutton	Jacob	J	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Henderson County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
326025	Poff	Cody	J	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Knox County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
340314	McHugh	Michael	T	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Johnson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
341696	Cureton	Michael		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Knox County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
228351	Knauer	Jonathan		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Bullitt County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
341379	Rarriack	Rhonda	Renee	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Rockcastle County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
247133	Smith	Brian	C	Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
343621	Predmore	Robert	Coy	Shock Probation Began - In State	Henderson County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
337207	Sturgill	Seymour	Ford	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Pike County Detention Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
286646	Frazier	Joshua		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Bullitt County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
340506	Auck	Gerald		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Bullitt County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
343926	Eversole	Frankie		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Jackson County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
342062	Williams	Brian	Allen	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Breckinridge County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
273949	Shelton	Kenny		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Wayne County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
237419	Eads	Celia		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Leslie County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
182986	McQueen	Paul	B	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Kentucky State Penitentiary	Class D (1 - 5 years)
343225	Franklin	Ryan	Douglas	Shock Probation Began - In State	Roederer Assessment Cntr	Class C (5 - 10 years)